protect-air.com
Originaltext Deutsch)
HoseGuard®
Installation, operation and
maintenance instructions
HoseGuard®
Air Fuse for compressed air
Please read this manual thoroughly before using the product. It includes

Air Fuse for compressed air
Designation HoseGuard®
Type designations 281 ..
Dimensions 1/4“  3/8“  1/2"  3/4"  1“  2“
Thread BSP / NPT
Year of manufacture as of 2016
to which this declaration refers, conforms to the following standard(s) or normative document(s)
and fulfils the essential health and safety requirements laid down in the Directive 2006/42/EC
(Machine Directive MD).
The HoseGuard® Air Fuse for compressed air is a safety component in accordance with MD
Article 1, c) and can be considered as 5. “Valves with additional means for failure detection
intended for the control of dangerous movements on machinery” in accordance with MD
Attachment V “Indicative list of the safety components referred to in Article 2(c)”. The
HoseGuard® Air Fuse may thus carry the CE mark of conformity.
We declare that the health and safety requirements in particular are applied and fulfilled in
agreement with the following chapters of Appendix I of the aforementioned directive (where
applicable):
1.1.2 Principles of safety integration
1.3.2 Risk of break-up during operation
1.3.9 Risks of uncontrolled movements
1.7.4 Operating instructions
Applied standards and normative documents
EN ISO 12100:2010 Safety of machinery – General principles for design –
Risk assessment and risk reduction
EN 10204:2004 Metallic products – Types of inspection documents
EN ISO 4414:2010 Pneumatic fluid power – General rules and safety requirements
for systems and their components
All safety instructions regarding the use of the HoseGuard® Air Fuse for compressed air can be
found in the installation, operation and maintenance instructions.
Date TRI-MATIC AG
Authorised person Technical documentation
15 January 2016
(Thomas Marx) (Josef Henseler)
(Translated text from the original German)
ENGLISH (Translation)
  protect-air.com
protect-air.com
HoseGuard®
Notice d'installation, d'exploitation et
de maintenance
HoseGuard®
Protection anti-rupture de tuyau à air comprimé
Veuillez lire attentivement la présente notice dans son intégralité avant
d'utiliser le produit. Elle contient des informations générales ainsi que
la
 notice d'installation
 notice d'exploitation
 notice de maintenance
1. CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
1.1 Directive Machines (2006/42/CE)
Conformément à l'article 1, point c) de la directive Machines, la protection
anti-rupture de tuyau à air comprimé «HoseGuard®» est un composant de